2016 055057

MlCha—.EL 8. SRG%%‘
RECORDER

. Document is
rmwckraiisor NOT OFFICIAL

WELLS FARGO BATX
3476 STATEVIEW Thmlﬂmmmnt is the property of

FORT MILL, 5C 29715 -
_(R00).416-147 the Lake County Recorder!

When recorc mail to: #:10076953
First American Title {1100 O
Loss Mitigation Title Services 1079.12
P.O. Box 27¢

Santa Ana, CA 92799

RE: DEGNAN Il - PR DOCS

Tax/Parcel #: 45-13-05-183-007.000-018

[Spaée Above This Line for Recording Data]

Original Principal Amount: $86,224.00 \\3\%\.' W " FHA/VA Loan No.;f INEGIIP
.Unpaid Principal Amount: $87,353.95 (;x ,/"*“J X . Loan No: (scan brrcode)

New Principal Amount $111,824.44 ~1 A
New Money ( $24,470.49 :Tff IJ');
’,; .
L BIFYCAT Omm *EMEN' @ GE)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 11TH day of MAY, 2016, between
THOMAS C DEGNAN III (“Borrower”), whose address is 1323 ‘GARFIELD. STREET, HOBART,
INDIANA 46342 and WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. (“Lender”), whose address is 3476 STATEVIEW
BLYD, MAC# X7801-03K, FORT MILL, SC 29715 amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of
Trust or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”), dated NOVEMBER 16, 2004 and recorded on

NOVEMBER 18, 2004 in INSTRUMENT NO. 2004 098072, LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA, and (2) the

Note, in the original principal amount of U.S. $86,224.00, bearing the same date as, and secured -by, the
Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and
defined therein as the "Property," located at

1323 GARFIELD STREET, HOBART, INDIANA 46342

Wiells Frgo Custom Loan Mod 04152016.77 SN 1

Page 1

Bt

| et

£

A 88953)



the real property described is located in LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA and being set forth as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. Borrower agrees that certain amounts owed will not be capitalized, waived, or addressed as part of this
Agreement, and will remain owed until paid. These amounts owed are referenced in the Cover Letter to
this Agreement, which is incorporated herein, and are to be paid with the return of this executed Agreement.

If these am
Agreement

2. As of, JU
Principal B
capitalized
€SCrows an

3. Borrower
be charged
Borrower p
1ST day o
principal a1
amounts ut
these amou

4. If all or an]
Borrower i
consent, the

If the Lenc
shall provic
the Borrow
prior to th
Instrument

5. The Borrov

Document is
the amount payable under the Note and the .
U ny 1o8ned
L NOTORRIOAdL -
7 1o/ T leesarirelated foveeinshresost thapyany paverben aod -1 |
nises to pa$h@théikﬁrnﬁ9&‘ﬂ!ﬁ(c§pﬁ£mé@£¥g the ofder e

1 the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 3.7500%, from
nises to make month! ts jof principal‘and inter fU.S. $517
ULY, 2046, and continuinggthereafter .onypthe ‘same daygpofyeach suc
interest are paid in full. If on JUNE 1, 2046 (the “Maturity Date”), the
t the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended b A greemen
in full on the Maturity Ds

art of the Property or any interest in\it is sold og'transferred (or if a ber

Id or traisfcired and the Borrower is not a natural perscn) without the )

:nder may require immediate paymei full of all sums secured by this
DK

‘cises this option, the L the Borrower notice of acc
reriod of not less than 3937 j
pay all sums secured by this Security instrument. If the B

~ . . — bl . = y .
n_of ‘this -period, f,’i}eg\,pcn‘der may’ u}é&?oke any rem
> notice or demandiont e%{}(\%\&:er.
%, ATy o

Al arEe %

to effectuatv UIC OIS and ConGlions oL uils Lxgloliiciiv

ler may deem this

ent (the “Unpaid
r by Lender, plus
hich is limited to
ork completed.

ander Interest will
NE 1, 2016. The
| beginning on the
:ding month until
orrower still owes
3orrower will pay

cial interest in the
ider's prior written
curity Instrument,

€leration. The notice
iled within which
to pay these sums
| by this Security

essary or required -

6. The Borrower also will comply ‘with all other covenants,. agreements, and requirements of the Security
- Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements.to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, eSCIow items,'impounds; and all other payments that the Borrower

is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. 1 above:
(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and '

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is affixed

to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that

Wells Fargo Custom Loan Mod 04152016_77

708
Page 2 ‘

AT



T

contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

7. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
“part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
comply. with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement. | :

8. Borrower agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to
the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower. '

9. If included, the undersigned

d acceptance of the Notice of Special
Flood Hazard disclosure

rrower(s) acknowledges receipt

I affirm, under the penalties of Ay redact each Social Security

Vel s Costom Lo Mok 815016 77 o vl ENUHETUEIER

Page 3




L

In Witness Whereof, I have executed this Agreement.

(e C Deompreenn 1] - 5/=3 /%
orrower: THOMAS C DEGNAN III ’ Date

Borrower: Date

Borrower: Co - ' ~ Date

Borrower: ' . Date -

' A[Spac Below Thi

nowledgments]

oot
STATE OF /()05 6102
COUNTYOF lals,~ |

- [~
Before me, the undérsigs ) O .’,n&, ande
this A3 0¢ appeared THOMAS
C DEGNANIII, tion of the foregoing
-instrument )

WITNES
0

Nozry Public

3 E .
Print Name:-z

Indiana

My commission exp

L oulZg

56 Sop 28, 2023

Residing in

" Wells Fargo Custom Loan Mod 04152016 77 | | os INHENRUCRIREL I

Page 4



In Witness Whereof, the Lender have executed this Agreement.

Michelle Lea nag Hoffmann

' ion
Vice Prfasudent Loan Documentati 9{3 L/ ©
(print name) o Date

- (title)
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgmcnts]

WELLS FARGO BANK,

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

I4
STATE OF MM COUNTY OF ,bﬂ W

_® { - by

instyum
Inclie S
___ VicePr 0dn 4 FIC A L A BANK, NA,
. VicePre 5 Documentation on befalf of said company
— Thrs—DD‘cmmmt e property of

Lake County Recorder!

ary ubllc %

Printed Name; Tryphenu vl Titchel!

My commissic Xpll'f.- / é’[ / ¢ j

THIS DOCUMENT WAS rKEPARED Bx

"PATRICK PATTERSON :
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X7801
FORT MILL. 29715 :

WPHENA V C MITCHELL
) NOTARY PUELIG - MINNESOTA
057 MY COMMIESION EXPIRES 01/3119

ko o061 B 1 1

Page 5



EXHIBIT A

BORROWERC(S): THOMAS C DEGNANIII
LOAN NUMBER: (scan barcode)
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE IN 'LAKE COUNTY, IN THE STATE OF
INDIANA: '

THE NORTH 55 FEET OF THEZ ¢ LK L THE NORTH 1/2 OF BLOCK 16 IN JAKE
KRAMER, Jit. ADDITION ' REOK, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK
11 PAGE 22, IN THE OFFIC] , INDIANA.

.".'.S'E J\}.‘....,-

"f,,{’VD. IAN >

e

WellsFargo Custom Loan Mod 0415201677 - o INHARNRARATRRNAE

Pagé 6



Addendum

This Addendum is made a part of that Loan Modification Agreement entered into between WELLS FARGO
BANK, N.A. (the "Lender") and THOMAS C DEGNAN III (the "Borrower") dated MAY 11, 2016 the "Loan
Modification Agreement").

. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Loan Modification Agreement, the parties hereto

acknowledge the effect of a discharge in bankruptcy that may have been granted to the Borrower prior to the
execution hereof and that the Lender may not pursue the Borrower for personal liability. However, the parties
acknowledge that the Lender retains certain rights, including but not limited to the right to foreclose its lien
under appropriate cxrcumstances The partles agree that the con51derat10n for thls Agreement is the Lender's
forbearance fr 8 S ty Instrument as a

result of the B« igatloiis tnereunder. INOinigg hers d to be an attempt
to collect agail ﬁum&nt pEfSPual lia .
Notwithstandi ments hereunder Borrower understands that ( ole recourse is the
enforcement o NY II @J ACIT'" (18 on to the Property
itself and that i in this reement revives or purports to revive any deb eate any personal

liability or obligatior mne,mommm ehesparoperty of
This agreement is only vahdtih@ cln&lﬂﬁf@ﬂﬂl&t}gtmm&f !Z'ourt or other applicable approval -

to modify this mortgage is received.

ARROV/ER MUS T INITIAL HERE)T € D41

AN

-
Signed this Z day of V1A 074

Borrower

Lender :
W@M ' SH((Q T & (P2 (1]

Ay: o ‘ THOMAS C DEGNAN I

Name:
{ I nn
Vlge“gi‘gig ) qagcl;lc?fg":lza‘hata’[|on
Pl Cotom LamMlOaLS0ITT | o ETEHIEORY

Page 7



Date: MAY 11, 2016
Loan Number: (scan barcode)
Lender: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Borrower: THOMAS C DEGNAN I1I
Property Address: 1323 GARFIELD STREET, HOBART, INDIANA 46342

NOTICE OF NO ORALAGREEMENTS

THIS WRITTEN LOAN AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
PARTIES AND MAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR,
CONTEMPO SEQUENT ORALAGREEMEN iS.

THERE ARE o R B R eI A

Receipt of No pders Qﬁp ﬁgﬁl@;ﬁhﬂ " this Notice on or
before executic ¢ Loanm Agreement. " T ! *more pr promissory notes,
agreements, ur 14 Tlﬁgr‘]?)éﬂ@iiﬂ’iéﬂ'l"‘i% %@gﬂgﬁ%ﬁ%ﬂ s ‘ :mitments, or any

combination of theSe agtions or documents, pursuant to whic ys repayment of or

agrees to loan or delay rcpaymbh(f lloﬂ(@@@unb}hem@gmvdepl! to otherwise exiend credit or make
a financial accomniodation. |
Q/W C\ ; p o /! / ' - ﬁ‘;//é

Borrower: ' )ate
THOMAS C DEGNAN ]

Borrower: ' : Jate

Borrower: » )ate

Borrower: ate
Borrower: ate
Borrower: ate

Page 8

04152016 77 - ros [ERAEIRRREERC



